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HR 54
To provide that no pay adjustment for Members of Congress shall be made with respect to any pay period
occurring during the One Hundred Thirteenth Congress.

Congress: 113 (2013–2015, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Congress
Introduced: Jan 3, 2013
Current Status: Referred to the Committee on House Administration, and in addition to the Committee on Oversight and
Latest Action: Referred to the Committee on House Administration, and in addition to the Committee on Oversight and
Government Reform, for a period to be subsequently determined by the Speaker, in each case for consideration of such
provisions as fall within the jurisdiction of the committee concerned.  (Jan 3, 2013) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/113th-congress/house-bill/54 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Fitzpatrick, Michael G. [R-PA-8] 
Party: Republican   •   State: PA   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (45 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Bilirakis, Gus M. [R-FL-9] R · FL Jan 3, 2013

Rep. Black, Diane [R-TN-6] R · TN Jan 3, 2013

Rep. Boustany, Charles W., Jr. [R-LA-7] R · LA Jan 3, 2013

Rep. Bucshon, Larry [R-IN-8] R · IN Jan 3, 2013

Rep. Coble, Howard [R-NC-6] R · NC Jan 3, 2013

Rep. Culberson, John Abney [R-TX-7] R · TX Jan 3, 2013

Rep. Flores, Bill [R-TX-17] R · TX Jan 3, 2013

Rep. Garrett, Scott [R-NJ-5] R · NJ Jan 3, 2013

Rep. Gibbs, Bob [R-OH-18] R · OH Jan 3, 2013

Rep. Graves, Sam [R-MO-6] R · MO Jan 3, 2013

Rep. Griffin, Tim [R-AR-2] R · AR Jan 3, 2013

Rep. Hanna, Richard L. [R-NY-24] R · NY Jan 3, 2013

Rep. Hartzler, Vicky [R-MO-4] R · MO Jan 3, 2013

Rep. Huizenga, Bill [R-MI-2] R · MI Jan 3, 2013

Rep. Jenkins, Lynn [R-KS-2] R · KS Jan 3, 2013

Rep. Jones, Walter B., Jr. [R-NC-3] R · NC Jan 3, 2013

Rep. Kelly, Mike [R-PA-3] R · PA Jan 3, 2013

Rep. Lance, Leonard [R-NJ-7] R · NJ Jan 3, 2013

Rep. Lankford, James [R-OK-5] R · OK Jan 3, 2013

Rep. Luetkemeyer, Blaine [R-MO-9] R · MO Jan 3, 2013

Rep. Marino, Tom [R-PA-10] R · PA Jan 3, 2013

Rep. Matheson, Jim [D-UT-2] D · UT Jan 3, 2013

Rep. McKinley, David B. [R-WV-1] R · WV Jan 3, 2013

Rep. Mica, John L. [R-FL-7] R · FL Jan 3, 2013

Rep. Michaud, Michael H. [D-ME-2] D · ME Jan 3, 2013

Rep. Miller, Candice S. [R-MI-10] R · MI Jan 3, 2013

Rep. Mulvaney, Mick [R-SC-5] R · SC Jan 3, 2013

Rep. Nugent, Richard B. [R-FL-5] R · FL Jan 3, 2013

Rep. Olson, Pete [R-TX-22] R · TX Jan 3, 2013

Rep. Palazzo, Steven M. [R-MS-4] R · MS Jan 3, 2013

Rep. Polis, Jared [D-CO-2] D · CO Jan 3, 2013

Rep. Posey, Bill [R-FL-15] R · FL Jan 3, 2013

Rep. Schweikert, David [R-AZ-5] R · AZ Jan 3, 2013

Rep. Stivers, Steve [R-OH-15] R · OH Jan 3, 2013

Rep. Terry, Lee [R-NE-2] R · NE Jan 3, 2013

Rep. Tiberi, Patrick J. [R-OH-12] R · OH Jan 3, 2013

Rep. Tipton, Scott R. [R-CO-3] R · CO Jan 3, 2013

Rep. Wittman, Robert J. [R-VA-1] R · VA Jan 3, 2013

Rep. Yoder, Kevin [R-KS-3] R · KS Jan 3, 2013

Rep. Conaway, K. Michael [R-TX-11] R · TX Jan 14, 2013

Rep. Gardner, Cory [R-CO-4] R · CO Jan 14, 2013
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Walberg, Tim [R-MI-7] R · MI Jan 14, 2013

Rep. Coffman, Mike [R-CO-6] R · CO Jan 29, 2013

Rep. Loebsack, David [D-IA-2] D · IA Feb 13, 2013

Rep. Jolly, David [R-FL-13] R · FL Apr 28, 2014

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Committee on House Administration House Referred To Jan 3, 2013

Oversight and Government Reform Committee House Referred To Jan 3, 2013

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Congress

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of Jan 3, 2013) 

Eliminates automatic cost of living adjustments to the rate of pay for Members of Congress during the 113th Congress.

Actions Timeline

Jan 3, 2013: Introduced in House
Jan 3, 2013: Referred to the Committee on House Administration, and in addition to the Committee on Oversight and
Government Reform, for a period to be subsequently determined by the Speaker, in each case for consideration of
such provisions as fall within the jurisdiction of the committee concerned.
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